The Tailpiece
The Tailpiece is the connection
between the Valve Body and the
Control Stop. Sloan Adjustable and
Ground Joint Tailpieces are
threaded into the Valve Body at the
factory. Sloan Tailpieces are
available in a variety of lengths to

The information contained in this document is subject to change without notice.
Tailpiece Retrofit Kit (when used with Ground Joint Supply Stop)
Part Number Code Number "X" †
H-130-A-1 ‡ 0308976 4-3/4" (121 mm)
H-130-A-2 0308983 5-3/4" (146 mm)
H-130-A-3 0308984 6-3/4" (171 mm)
H-130-A-4 0308979 7-3/4" (197 mm)
† When used with a Sloan Ground Joint Supply Stop, the Tailpiece can be adjusted to a
shorter or longer length (± 1/2" or 12 mm from the "X" dimension shown). When used
with Delany Ground Joint Supply Stop, the Tailpiece can be adjusted up to 1" (25 mm)
longer from the "X" dimension shown.